ruling or order of the Commissioner relative to consultas may appeal to the Court of Appeals within 

the period and in manner provided in Republic Act No. 5434. 

CHAPTER XVI 

FINAL PROVISIONS 

Section 118. Appropriation. There is hereby appropriated initially the sum of TWELVE MILLION 

THREE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND PESOS (P12,340,000.00) from the National Treasury not 

otherwise appropriated for the implementation of this decree; thereafter, said sum shall be added to 

the regular appropriation act of every year. 

Section 119. Postage exemption. No postage stamps or mailing charges shall be required in all